
Badminton Doubles Gender Age grp

Female 60-64 Angie Barnes and Lori Coy

Female 60-64 Melissa Watson and Jill Dash

Female 65-69 Sabrina Clinard

Female 65-69 Michele Preisser and Linda Knowles

Male 60-64 Jon Jordan and Bob Martin

Male 65-69 Jack Barnes and Michael Wilkins

Male 65-69 Alan Gutierrez and Rick Alringer

Badminton Mixed Doubles
60-64 Angie Barnes and Jack Barnes

60-64 Jon Jordan and Sabrina Clinard

60-64 Lenore berlinski and Mark Berlinski

65-69 Jill Dash and Rick Alringer

65-69 Alan Gutierrez and Lori Coy

65-69 Michele Preisser and Gary Preisser

65-69 Fitch Hasbrouck

70-74 Bob Martin

70-74 Michael Wilkins and Pam Blaschke

Cherokee/Clay Senior Games & SilverArts
Participants registered by Activity, Age Group, Dbls & Mixed Dbls as at 4/18/2025

Some people register with pre-arranged partners and some don't.  I will give everyone a chance to register with their partner until 

Opeing Day (April 26).  Then on that weekend, I will go ahead assign partners for these events based on the best age division 

outcome - that is, try to ensure we have competition in each age divisions if possible.

Player 1 Partner



Cherokee/Clay Senior Games & SilverArts
Participants registered by Activity, Age Group, Dbls & Mixed Dbls as at 4/18/2025

Bocce Doubles
Female 50-54 Kemberly Martin and Joy Dockery

Female 60-64 Kathleen Ferguson and Robin Alessi

Female 60-64 Jill Dash and Melissa Watson

Female 65-69 Regina Horn and Jenny Turner

Female 65-69 Michele Preisser and Linda Knowles

Female 70-74 Lori Coy and Christine Faries

Female 70-74 Karen Haas and Lucy Lovins

Female 75-79 Marcia Dones and Marilyn Ogden

Female 75-79 Margaret Smith and Suzan Grinarml

Male 60-64 Bob Martin and Steve Gutierrez

Male 65-69 Jack Barnes and Michael Wilkins

Male 65-69 Tony Schneidt and Joe Proper

Male 70-74 Simon Childs and Daniel Dones

Male 70-74 Larry Clouse and Vann Harrell

Male 70-74 Steve Haas

Male 75-79 Rick Alringer and Gary Preisser

Male 75-79 Terence Faries and John Faris

Male 75-79 Ralph Lovins and Ray Smith



Cherokee/Clay Senior Games & SilverArts
Participants registered by Activity, Age Group, Dbls & Mixed Dbls as at 4/18/2025

Bocce Mixed Doubles
60-64 Donna Bennett and Richard Bennett

60-64 Lenore Berlinski and Mark Berlinski

60-64 Robin Alessi and Steve Gutierrez

60-64 Kathleen Ferguson

65-69 Jack Barnes and Linda Knowles

65-69 Byron Bekken and Susan Bekken

65-69 Jill Dash and Rick Alringer

65-69 Mary JaneGutierrez and Alan Gutierrez

65-69 Michele Preisser and Gary Preisser

65-69 Lisa Proper and Joe Proper

70-74 Simon Childs and Susan Fredriksen

70-74 Christine Faries and Terence Faries

70-74 Karen Haas and Steve Haas

70-74 Joy Dockery

70-74 Patty Singer and John Singer

70-74 Michael Wilkins and Pam Blaschke

70-74 Lori Coy and Bob Martin

75-79 Marcia Dones and Daniel Dones

75-79 Margaret Smith and Ray Smith

80-84 Susan Dobbins and Jackie Dobbins

80-84 Karen Hall and John Sias

85-89 Dean Motes and Bonnie Motes
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Pickleball Doubles
Female 60-64 Melissa Watson and Jill Dash

Female 60-64 Debra Militello and Suzan Grinarml

Female 60-64 Jamie Barnett and Kathy Kent

Female 65-69 Sabrina Clinard and Connie Maccorkle

Female 65-69 Lucy Jordan and Linda Bamfield

Female 65-69 Linda Knowles and Nancy Baumann

Female 65-69 Michele Preisser and Robin Alessi

Female 70-74 Lori Coy and Judy Markley

Female 70-74 Susan Fredriksen and Marcia Dones

Female 70-74 Meta Robinson and Patty Singer

Female 75-79 Nancy Frahmann and Linda Fetzer

Female 80-84 Marilyn Ogden

Male 60-64 Michael Hilton and Scott Johnson

Male 65-69 Jack Bacon and Lyndell Holt

Male 65-69 Jack Barnes and Michael Wilkins

Male 65-69 Fitch Hasbrouck and Michael Kelischek

Male 65-69 Dick Paetzold and David Robinson

Male 65-69 Alan Gutierrez and Bob Martin

Male 65-69 Tony Schneidt

Male 70-74 Simon Childs and Daniel Dones

Male 70-74 Bruce Peck and Cobby Barfield

Male 70-74 Paul Swanson and Harry Jarrett

Male 75-79 David Baumann and Gary Preisser

Male 75-79 Terence Faries and Jack Frahmann

Male 75-79 Mike Gonzales and Tony Desantis

Male 75-79 Jim Ackerly and Harry Hearne

Male 80-84 Steve Champ and John Ridenour
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Pickleball Mixed Doubles
55-59 Marla Arbiv and Richard Altwarg

60-64 Jamie Barnett and Scott Johnson

60-64 Melissa Watson and Fitch Hasbrouck

65-69 Jack Bacon and Connie Maccorkle

65-69 Linda Bamfield and Cobby Barfield

65-69 Jack Barnes and Linda Knowles

65-69 Sabrina Clinard and Lyndell Holt

65-69 Lucy Jordan and Paul Swanson

65-69 Michele Preisser and Gary Preisser

65-69 Dick Paetzold and Patty Singer

65-69 Alan Gutierrez and Kathy Kent

70-74 Simon Childs and Susan Fredriksen

70-74 Bob Martin and Lori Coy

70-74 Gail Peck and Bruce Peck

70-74 Meta Robinson and David Robinson

75-79 Nancy Baumann and David Baumann

75-79 Marcia Dones and Daniel Dones

75-79 Terence Faries and Judy Markley

75-79 Nancy Frahmann and Jack Frahmann

80-84 Suzan Grinarml


